
Fenway


Minor Modifications to Urban Renewal Plan
Doc # Date of Vote Parcels Affected Subject

546 11/24/65 *
Approved Urban Renewal Plan 
Project No. Mass. R-115

1223 12/12/68 2, 3, 5, 9, 11

Modified the Urban Renewal 
Plan to include Cooperation 
Agreement extensions

1516 12/11/69 3, 5, 6, 7, 9

Approved an extension of time 
for developer to execute 
Cooperation Agreement for 
Parcels 3, 5, 6, 7, and 9

1677 7/9/70 11

Approved an extension of time 
for developer to execute 
Cooperation Agreement for 
Parcel 11

1795 12/2/70 3

Approved rezoning Parcel 3 
into an Urban Renewal "U*" 
Overlay District


Modified permitted Land Use 
and Building Requirements for 
Parcel 3

3846 9/6/79 30, 31 Created Parcels 30 and 31

5138 2/16/89 13f

Modified permitted Land Use 
and Building Requirements for 
Parcel 13f



5550 2/11/93 24

Created Parcel 24


Modified permitted Land use 
and Building Requirements for 
Parcel 24

5775 8/15/96 2

Modified permitted Land Use 
and Building Requirements for 
Parcel 2

5795 11/14/96 29, 30, 31
Modified permitted Land Use 
for Parcels 29, 30, and 31

6249 10/25/01 25

Modified permitted Land Use 
and Building Requirements for 
Parcel 25

6490 9/11/03 16a

Subdivided a portion of Parcel 
16 into 16a


Modified permitted Land Use 
and Building Requirements for 
Parcel 16a

6667 12/21/04 *
Approved Extension of Urban 
Renewal Plan until 4/30/15

7075 8/16/11 23

Modified permitted Land Use 
and Building Requirements for 
Parcel 23

7525 12/18/14 *
Approved One Year Extension 
of Urban Renewal Plan

7585 12/10/15 *
Approved Ten Year Extension 
of Urban Renewal Plan

7617 6/9/16 *
Approved Sixty Day Extension 
of Urban Renewal Plan

7643 9/15/16 *
Approved Six Year Extension 
of Urban Renewal Plan

Doc # Date of Vote Parcels Affected Subject



7741 3/15/18 27 Created Parcel 27

7766 7/12/18 27
Modified the boundaries of 
Parcel 27

Doc # Date of Vote Parcels Affected Subject

Last Updated:  January 18, 2022

Chris Breen

Urban Renewal Manager


	Minor Modifications to Urban Renewal Plan

